

DATE : 08/21/07

PAGE : 436 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 436  
 SUSSEX MORRIS  
 LETTING DATE : 08/16/07 10:00AM  
 PASSAIC

CONTRACT ID : 07436  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES :

CONTRACT TIME : 09/30/08 COMPLETION DATE  
 RURAL

PROJECT(S)

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 : STATE  
 MAINTENANCE ROADWAY REPAIR CONTRACT NORTH REGION,  
 SUB REGION 1, FY 2008  
 ROUTE 23 NB M.P. 19.50 TO M.P. 20.65,  
 ROUTE 23 SB M.P. 19.80 TO M.P. 23.25,  
 ROUTE 23 NB M.P. 25.56 TO M.P. 27.15,  
 ROUTE 23 SB M.P. 26.49 TO M.P. 27.15,  
 ROUTE 23 NB & SB 27.15 TO M.P. 27.40,  
 ROUTE 94 NB & SB 18.70 TO M.P. 21.82,  
 ROUTE 94 NB & SB 25.05 TO M.P. 27.74,  
 MORRIS, PASSAIC AND SUSSEX COUNTIES

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

TOTAL % OVER  
 RANK VENDOR NO./NAME  
 BID LOW BID

|              |           |                              |    |
|--------------|-----------|------------------------------|----|
| 1            | S1389     | SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP   | \$ |
| 5,166,557.15 | 100.0000% |                              |    |
| 2            | T4306     | TILCON OF NEW YORK INC       | \$ |
| 5,292,000.00 | 102.4280% |                              |    |
| 3            | C7444     | CRISDEL GP INC               | \$ |
| 5,467,841.94 | 105.8314% |                              |    |
| 4            | D2395     | DELLA PELLO PAVING INC       | \$ |
| 5,473,411.95 | 105.9393% |                              |    |
| 5            | I5980     | INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC | \$ |
| 5,831,711.87 | 112.8742% |                              |    |

| ( 3 ) C7444                       |          | ( 1 ) S1389                |          | ( 2 ) T4306            |  |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------------------|----------|------------------------|--|
| CRISDEL GP INC                    |          | SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP |          | TILCON OF NEW YORK INC |  |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT         |          |                            |          |                        |  |
| ITEM DESCRIPTION                  | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE                 | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE             |  |
| AMOUNT   UNIT PRICE               | AMOUNT   |                            |          |                        |  |
| +-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+   |          |                            |          |                        |  |
| SECTION 0001                      | ROADWAY  |                            |          |                        |  |
| 0001 020011C21E                   | 1.000 LS | 26987.00000                | 26987.00 | 18429.85000            |  |
| 18429.85   25805.00000            | 25805.00 |                            |          |                        |  |
| PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND |          |                            |          |                        |  |
| 0002 020011E21C                   | 1.000 LS | 5000.00000                 | 5000.00  | 15307.00000            |  |
| 15307.00   1.00000                | 1.00     |                            |          |                        |  |
| CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT               |          |                            |          |                        |  |
| 0003 020011E31E                   | 1.000 U  | 10800.00000                | 10800.00 | 12301.00000            |  |
| 12301.00   16658.25000            | 16658.25 |                            |          |                        |  |
| FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET-UP        |          |                            |          |                        |  |
| 0004 020011E31F                   | 8.000 MO | 2500.00000                 | 20000.00 | 1811.00000             |  |
| 14488.00   2441.25000             | 19530.00 |                            |          |                        |  |
| FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE   |          |                            |          |                        |  |
| 0005 020011E31G                   | 1.000 LS | 800.00000                  | 800.00   | 800.00000              |  |

|                                     |             |             |          |             |  |
|-------------------------------------|-------------|-------------|----------|-------------|--|
| 800.00                              | 800.00000   |             |          |             |  |
| TELEPHONE SERVICE                   |             |             |          |             |  |
| 0006 020011F21D                     | 1.000 LS    | 19500.00000 | 19500.00 | 19500.00000 |  |
| 19500.00                            | 19500.00000 |             |          |             |  |
| FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT               |             |             |          |             |  |
| 0007 020011G13I                     | 1.000 LS    | 12151.00000 | 12151.00 | 250.00000   |  |
| 250.00                              | 13235.00000 |             |          |             |  |
| 13235.00                            |             |             |          |             |  |
| OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE |             |             |          |             |  |
| LIABILITY INSURANCE                 |             |             |          |             |  |

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 08/21/07

PAGE : 436 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 436 CONTRACT ID : 07436 COUNTIES :  
 SUSSEX MORRIS  
 LETTING DATE : 08/16/07 10:00AM DISTRICT : N1  
 PASSAIC

SET-ASIDE :

|                                  |               | ( 1 ) S1389                | ( 2 ) T4306            |
|----------------------------------|---------------|----------------------------|------------------------|
|                                  |               | SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP | TILCON OF NEW YORK INC |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT        |               |                            |                        |
| ITEM DESCRIPTION                 | QUANTITY      | UNIT PRICE                 | AMOUNT                 |
| AMOUNT                           | UNIT PRICE    |                            | UNIT PRICE             |
| AMOUNT                           | UNIT PRICE    |                            | UNIT PRICE             |
| 0008 020011H21D                  | 1.000 LS      | 40000.00000                | 40000.00               |
| 40000.00                         | 40000.00000   |                            | 40000.00000            |
| 40000.00                         |               |                            |                        |
| MOBILIZATION                     |               |                            |                        |
| 0009 020012B25B                  | 2295.000 CY   | 43.00000                   | 98685.00               |
| 80898.75                         | 58.08000      |                            | 35.25000               |
| 133293.60                        |               |                            |                        |
| ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED |               |                            |                        |
| 0010 020012B25N                  | 349150.000 SY | 2.20000                    | 768130.00              |
| 837960.00                        | 3.79000       |                            | 2.40000                |
| 1323278.50                       |               |                            |                        |
| MILLING, 2" VARIABLE DEPTH       |               |                            |                        |
| 0011 020012L23J                  | 1.000 LS      | 1500.00000                 | 1500.00                |
| 1000.00                          | 1680.87000    |                            | 1000.00000             |
| 1680.87                          |               |                            |                        |
| CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY        |               |                            |                        |
| 0012 020012L25J                  | 4.000 U       | 1500.00000                 | 6000.00                |
| 2000.00                          | 1188.00000    |                            | 500.00000              |
| 4752.00                          |               |                            |                        |
| OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT     |               |                            |                        |
| 0013 020014B21D                  | 150.000 T     | 70.00000                   | 10500.00               |
| 150.00                           | 0.01000       |                            | 1.00000                |
| 1.50                             |               |                            |                        |
| BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCH        |               |                            |                        |
| 0014 020014D21C                  | 52500.000 GAL | 0.01000                    | 525.00                 |
| 525.00                           | 0.01000       |                            | 0.01000                |
| 525.00                           |               |                            |                        |
| TACK COAT                        |               |                            |                        |
| 0015 020014D21E                  | 1.000 LS      | 56300.00000                | 56300.00               |
| 56300.00                         | 56300.00000   |                            | 56300.00000            |
| 56300.00                         |               |                            |                        |
| ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT         |               |                            |                        |
| 0016 020014D02J                  | 100.000 U     | 100.00000                  | 10000.00               |
| 100.00                           | 109.16000     |                            | 1.00000                |
| 10916.00                         |               |                            |                        |
| CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT    |               |                            |                        |
| 0017 020014D23F                  | 244700.000 LF | 0.62000                    | 151714.00              |
| 85645.00                         | 0.37000       |                            | 0.35000                |
| 90539.00                         |               |                            |                        |
| POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE       |               |                            |                        |
| 0018 020014F02A                  | 42900.000 T   | 66.25000                   | 2842125.00             |
| 3078075.00                       | 63.08000      |                            | 71.75000               |
| 2706132.00                       |               |                            |                        |

|                                       |            |           |    |            |
|---------------------------------------|------------|-----------|----|------------|
| SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H76     |            |           |    |            |
| SURFACE COURSE                        |            |           |    |            |
| 0019                                  | 020014F02C | 3965.000  | T  | 61.70000   |
| 242856.25                             | 65.79000   | 260857.35 |    | 244640.50  |
| SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 25M64 BASE  |            |           |    |            |
| COURSE                                |            |           |    |            |
| 0020                                  | 020016C31H | 1.000     | U  | 1940.00000 |
| 1270.00                               | 1468.30000 | 1468.30   |    | 1940.00    |
| INLET CASTINGS, TYPE B                |            |           |    |            |
| 0021                                  | 020016C11H | 173.000   | U  | 310.00000  |
| 71795.00                              | 299.37000  | 51791.01  |    | 53630.00   |
| CAST IRON CURB PIECES                 |            |           |    |            |
| 0022                                  | 020016C62H | 111.000   | U  | 347.00000  |
| 37629.00                              | 218.13000  | 24212.43  |    | 38517.00   |
| BICYCLE SAFE GRATES                   |            |           |    |            |
| 0023                                  | 020016C21P | 2.000     | U  | 500.00000  |
| 1578.00                               | 574.56000  | 1149.12   |    | 1000.00    |
| CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES |            |           |    |            |
| 0024                                  | 020016E11D | 366.000   | LF | 87.90000   |
| 32811.90                              | 80.75000   | 29554.50  |    | 32171.40   |
| 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB       |            |           |    |            |
| 0025                                  | 020016G60E | 1565.000  | SY | 30.00000   |
| 41472.50                              | 27.25000   | 42646.25  |    | 46950.00   |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, VARIABLE    |            |           |    |            |
| THICKNESS                             |            |           |    |            |

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 08/21/07

PAGE : 436 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 436 CONTRACT ID : 07436 COUNTIES :  
 SUSSEX MORRIS  
 LETTING DATE : 08/16/07 10:00AM DISTRICT : N1  
 PASSAIC

SET-ASIDE :

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT               |            | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE                 | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE             |
|---|------------|----------|----------------------------|------------|------------------------|
| AMOUNT                                  | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT   |                            |            |                        |
| =====                                   |            |          |                            |            |                        |
| ( 3 ) C7444                             |            |          | ( 1 ) S1389                |            | ( 2 ) T4306            |
| CRISDEL GP INC                          |            |          | SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP |            | TILCON OF NEW YORK INC |
| -----                                   |            |          |                            |            |                        |
| 0026                                    | 020016Q30A | 1280.000 | HOUR                       | 1.00000    | 1280.00                |
| 1280.00                                 | 0.01000    | 12.80    |                            |            | 1.00000                |
| EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE                |            |          |                            |            |                        |
| 0027                                    | 020016Q22B | 100.000  | U                          | 1.00000    | 100.00                 |
| 100.00                                  | 0.01000    | 1.00     |                            |            | 1.00000                |
| BREAKAWAY BARRICADES                    |            |          |                            |            |                        |
| 0028                                    | 020016Q21D | 100.000  | U                          | 1.00000    | 100.00                 |
| 100.00                                  | 0.01000    | 1.00     |                            |            | 1.00000                |
| DRUMS                                   |            |          |                            |            |                        |
| 0029                                    | 020016Q31D | 500.000  | U                          | 20.00000   | 10000.00               |
| 500.00                                  | 0.01000    | 5.00     |                            |            | 1.00000                |
| TRAFFIC CONES                           |            |          |                            |            |                        |
| 0030                                    | 020016Q24E | 4.000    | U                          | 1500.00000 | 6000.00                |
| 4.00                                    | 1157.06000 | 4628.24  |                            |            | 1.00000                |
| CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 4' X |            |          |                            |            |                        |

|          |   |            |      |            |          |             |
|----------|---|------------|------|------------|----------|-------------|
| 8'       |   |            |      |            |          |             |
| 0031     | 020016Q60E                              | 6.000      | U    | 2500.00000 | 15000.00 | 11250.00000 |
| 67500.00 | 6300.00000                              | 37800.00   |      |            |          |             |
|          | VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS                  |            |      |            |          |             |
| 0032     | 020016Q10F                              | 2000.000   | SF   | 10.00000   | 20000.00 | 0.01000     |
| 20.00    | 19.80000                                | 39600.00   |      |            |          |             |
|          | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS                      |            |      |            |          |             |
| 0033     | 020016Q24I                              | 4.000      | U    | 500.00000  | 2000.00  | 1500.00000  |
| 6000.00  | 1.00000                                 | 4.00       |      |            |          |             |
|          | ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'    |            |      |            |          |             |
| 0034     | 020016Q20K                              | 4.000      | U    | 2500.00000 | 10000.00 | 9000.00000  |
| 36000.00 | 1.00000                                 | 4.00       |      |            |          |             |
|          | TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED     |            |      |            |          |             |
|          | CRASH CUSHIONS                          |            |      |            |          |             |
| 0035     | 020016Q06T                              | 1000.000   | HOUR | 65.00000   | 65000.00 | 0.01000     |
| 10.00    | 0.01000                                 | 10.00      |      |            |          |             |
|          | TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS             |            |      |            |          |             |
| 0036     | 020016R11C                              | 232450.000 | LF   | 0.23000    | 53463.50 | 0.20000     |
| 46490.00 | 0.21000                                 | 48814.50   |      |            |          |             |
|          | TRAFFIC STRIPES                         |            |      |            |          |             |
| 0037     | 020016R22C                              | 232450.000 | LF   | 0.33000    | 76708.50 | 0.30000     |
| 69735.00 | 0.31000                                 | 72059.50   |      |            |          |             |
|          | TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN |            |      |            |          |             |
| 0038     | 020016R22D                              | 23000.000  | LF   | 0.71000    | 16330.00 | 0.65000     |
| 14950.00 | 0.68000                                 | 15640.00   |      |            |          |             |
|          | TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE,     |            |      |            |          |             |
|          | THERMOPLASTIC                           |            |      |            |          |             |
| 0039     | 020016R26D                              | 1525.000   | SF   | 5.25000    | 8006.25  | 4.75000     |
| 7243.75  | 4.99000                                 | 7609.75    |      |            |          |             |
|          | TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE,   |            |      |            |          |             |
|          | THERMOPLASTIC                           |            |      |            |          |             |
| 0040     | 020016R30E                              | 2234.000   | U    | 4.00000    | 8936.00  | 5.00000     |
| 11170.00 | 4.63000                                 | 10343.42   |      |            |          |             |
|          | REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT REFLECTORS AND      |            |      |            |          |             |
|          | CASTINGS                                |            |      |            |          |             |
| 0041     | 020016R11F                              | 644.000    | U    | 28.00000   | 18032.00 | 25.00000    |
| 16100.00 | 26.25000                                | 16905.00   |      |            |          |             |
|          | TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL WHITE |            |      |            |          |             |
|          | PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS         |            |      |            |          |             |
| 0042     | 020016R21F                              | 521.000    | U    | 28.00000   | 14588.00 | 25.00000    |
| 13025.00 | 26.25000                                | 13676.25   |      |            |          |             |
|          | TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL AMBER |            |      |            |          |             |
|          | PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS         |            |      |            |          |             |

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 08/21/07

PAGE : 436 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 436  
 SUSSEX MORRIS  
 LETTING DATE : 08/16/07 10:00AM  
 PASSAIC

CONTRACT ID : 07436  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES :

SET-ASIDE :

| CRISDEL GP INC  |                 | SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP |                 | TILCON OF NEW YORK INC |    |
|---|-----------------|----------------------------|-----------------|------------------------|----|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT   |                 |                            |                 |                        |    |
| ITEM DESCRIPTION  | QUANTITY        | UNIT PRICE                 | AMOUNT          | UNIT PRICE             |    |
| AMOUNT   UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT          |                            |                 |                        |    |
| 0043 020016R25F   | 1069.000 U      | 28.00000                   | 29932.00        | 25.00000               |    |
| 26725.00   26.25000   | 28061.25        |                            |                 |                        |    |
| TWO-WAY PLOWABLE BI-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS |                 |                            |                 |                        |    |
| 0044 02001NSU   | 2.000 U         | 12925.00000                | 25850.00        | 12500.00000            |    |
| 25000.00   12311.25000  | 24622.50        |                            |                 |                        |    |
| NON-STANDARD ITEM UNIT U IMAGE DETECTION SYSTEM, 1 CAMERA             |                 |                            |                 |                        |    |
| 0045 02001NSU   | 6.000 U         | 19900.00000                | 119400.00       | 18000.00000            |    |
| 108000.00   18795.00000   | 112770.00       |                            |                 |                        |    |
| NON-STANDARD ITEM UNIT U IMAGE DETECTION SYSTEM, 2 CAMERA             |                 |                            |                 |                        |    |
| 0046 02001NSU   | 3.000 U         | 29019.00000                | 87057.00        | 26000.00000            |    |
| 78000.00   27319.95000  | 81959.85        |                            |                 |                        |    |
| NON-STANDARD ITEM UNIT U IMAGE DETECTION SYSTEM, 3 CAMERA             |                 |                            |                 |                        |    |
| 0047 02001NSU   | 2.000 U         | 33081.00000                | 66162.00        | 30000.00000            |    |
| 60000.00   31585.05000  | 63170.10        |                            |                 |                        |    |
| NON-STANDARD ITEM UNIT U IMAGE DETECTION SYSTEM, 4 CAMERA             |                 |                            |                 |                        |    |
| 0048 020018F04C   | 2141.000 SY     | 4.00000                    | 8564.00         | 3.00000                |    |
| 6423.00   3.94000   | 8435.54         |                            |                 |                        |    |
| TOPSOILING, 4" THICK  |                 |                            |                 |                        |    |
| 0049 020018H23C   | 200.000 SY      | 1.00000                    | 200.00          | 1.00000                |    |
| 200.00   1.58000  | 316.00          |                            |                 |                        |    |
| FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3                                     |                 |                            |                 |                        |    |
| 0050 020018H60C   | 2141.000 SY     | 1.00000                    | 2141.00         | 1.00000                |    |
| 2141.00   1.58000   | 3382.78         |                            |                 |                        |    |
| FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F                                       |                 |                            |                 |                        |    |
| 0051 020018K31C   | 2141.000 SY     | 1.00000                    | 2141.00         | 1.00000                |    |
| 2141.00   1.58000   | 3382.78         |                            |                 |                        |    |
| STRAW MULCHING  |                 |                            |                 |                        |    |
| SECTION TOTALS  |                 |                            | \$ 5,166,557.15 |                        | \$ |
| 5,292,000.00  | \$ 5,467,841.94 |                            |                 |                        |    |
| CONTRACT TOTALS   |                 |                            | \$ 5,166,557.15 |                        | \$ |
| 5,292,000.00  | \$ 5,467,841.94 |                            |                 |                        |    |

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 08/21/07

PAGE : 436 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 436  
 SUSSEX MORRIS  
 LETTING DATE : 08/16/07 10:00AM  
 PASSAIC

CONTRACT ID : 07436  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES :

SET-ASIDE :

( ) ( 4 ) D2395 ( 5 ) I5980  
 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT           | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY   | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE  |
|-------------------------------------|------------------|------------|------------|-------------|-------------|
| AMOUNT                              | UNIT PRICE       | AMOUNT     |            |             |             |
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY                |                  |            |            |             |             |
| 0001                                | 020011C21E       | 1.000      | LS         | 27300.00000 | 45870.00000 |
| 45870.00                            |                  |            |            | 27300.00    |             |
| PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND   |                  |            |            |             |             |
| 0002                                | 020011E21C       | 1.000      | LS         | 15340.00000 | 10000.00000 |
| 10000.00                            |                  |            |            | 15340.00    |             |
| CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT                 |                  |            |            |             |             |
| 0003                                | 020011E31E       | 1.000      | U          | 16500.00000 | 33000.00000 |
| 33000.00                            |                  |            |            | 16500.00    |             |
| FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET-UP          |                  |            |            |             |             |
| 0004                                | 020011E31F       | 8.000      | MO         | 3925.00000  | 2500.00000  |
| 20000.00                            |                  |            |            | 31400.00    |             |
| FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE     |                  |            |            |             |             |
| 0005                                | 020011E31G       | 1.000      | LS         | 800.00000   | 800.00000   |
| 800.00                              |                  |            |            | 800.00      |             |
| TELEPHONE SERVICE                   |                  |            |            |             |             |
| 0006                                | 020011F21D       | 1.000      | LS         | 19500.00000 | 19500.00000 |
| 19500.00                            |                  |            |            | 19500.00    |             |
| FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT               |                  |            |            |             |             |
| 0007                                | 020011G13I       | 1.000      | LS         | 12728.00000 | 16894.57000 |
| 16894.57                            |                  |            |            | 12728.00    |             |
| OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE |                  |            |            |             |             |
| LIABILITY INSURANCE                 |                  |            |            |             |             |
| 0008                                | 020011H21D       | 1.000      | LS         | 40000.00000 | 40000.00000 |
| 40000.00                            |                  |            |            | 40000.00    |             |
| MOBILIZATION                        |                  |            |            |             |             |
| 0009                                | 020012B25B       | 2295.000   | CY         | 22.05000    | 34.00000    |
| 78030.00                            |                  |            |            | 50604.75    |             |
| ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED    |                  |            |            |             |             |
| 0010                                | 020012B25N       | 349150.000 | SY         | 1.75000     | 3.10000     |
| 1082365.00                          |                  |            |            | 611012.50   |             |
| MILLING, 2" VARIABLE DEPTH          |                  |            |            |             |             |
| 0011                                | 020012L23J       | 1.000      | LS         | 1500.00000  | 1.00000     |
| 1.00                                |                  |            |            | 1500.00     |             |
| CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY           |                  |            |            |             |             |
| 0012                                | 020012L25J       | 4.000      | U          | 500.00000   | 1.00000     |
| 4.00                                |                  |            |            | 2000.00     |             |
| OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT        |                  |            |            |             |             |
| 0013                                | 020014B21D       | 150.000    | T          | 20.00000    | 1.00000     |
| 150.00                              |                  |            |            | 3000.00     |             |
| BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCH           |                  |            |            |             |             |
| 0014                                | 020014D21C       | 52500.000  | GAL        | 0.01000     | 0.01000     |
| 525.00                              |                  |            |            | 525.00      |             |
| TACK COAT                           |                  |            |            |             |             |
| 0015                                | 020014D21E       | 1.000      | LS         | 56300.00000 | 56300.00000 |
| 56300.00                            |                  |            |            | 56300.00    |             |
| ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT            |                  |            |            |             |             |
| 0016                                | 020014D02J       | 100.000    | U          | 75.00000    | 125.00000   |
| 12500.00                            |                  |            |            | 7500.00     |             |
| CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT       |                  |            |            |             |             |
| 0017                                | 020014D23F       | 244700.000 | LF         | 0.01000     | 1.00000     |
| 244700.00                           |                  |            |            | 2447.00     |             |
| POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE          |                  |            |            |             |             |

0018 020014F02A 42900.000 T | 72.50000 3110250.00| 70.75000  
 3035175.00|  
 SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H76 | |  
 |  
 SURFACE COURSE | |  
 |

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 08/21/07  
 PAGE : 436 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 436 CONTRACT ID : 07436 COUNTIES :  
 SUSSEX MORRIS  
 LETTING DATE : 08/16/07 10:00AM DISTRICT : N1  
 PASSAIC

SET-ASIDE :

|   |               | ( 4 ) D2395            |           | ( 5 ) I5980                  |  |
|---|---------------|------------------------|-----------|------------------------------|--|
|   |               | DELLA PELLO PAVING INC |           | INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC |  |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT   |               | UNIT PRICE             | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                   |  |
| ITEM DESCRIPTION  | QUANTITY      |                        |           |                              |  |
| AMOUNT   UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT        |                        |           |                              |  |
| 0019 020014F02C<br>285480.00 <br>SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 25M64 BASE<br>COURSE | 3965.000 T    | 72.70000               | 288255.50 | 72.00000                     |  |
| 0020 020016C31H<br>875.00 <br>INLET CASTINGS, TYPE B                            | 1.000 U       | 2100.00000             | 2100.00   | 875.00000                    |  |
| 0021 020016C11H<br>37195.00 <br>CAST IRON CURB PIECES                           | 173.000 U     | 340.00000              | 58820.00  | 215.00000                    |  |
| 0022 020016C62H<br>26640.00 <br>BICYCLE SAFE GRATES                             | 111.000 U     | 265.00000              | 29415.00  | 240.00000                    |  |
| 0023 020016C21P<br>440.00 <br>CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES             | 2.000 U       | 600.00000              | 1200.00   | 220.00000                    |  |
| 0024 020016E11D<br>30963.60 <br>9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB                 | 366.000 LF    | 93.05000               | 34056.30  | 84.60000                     |  |
| 0025 020016G60E<br>52427.50 <br>HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, VARIABLE<br>THICKNESS | 1565.000 SY   | 20.00000               | 31300.00  | 33.50000                     |  |
| 0026 020016Q30A<br>1280.00 <br>EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE                         | 1280.000 HOUR | 1.00000                | 1280.00   | 1.00000                      |  |
| 0027 020016Q22B<br>1.00 <br>BREAKAWAY BARRICADES                                | 100.000 U     | 1.00000                | 100.00    | 0.01000                      |  |
| 0028 020016Q21D<br>1.00 <br>DRUMS   | 100.000 U     | 1.00000                | 100.00    | 0.01000                      |  |
| 0029 020016Q31D<br>5.00 <br>TRAFFIC CONES                                       | 500.000 U     | 1.00000                | 500.00    | 0.01000                      |  |
| 0030 020016Q24E   | 4.000 U       | 100.00000              | 400.00    | 880.00000                    |  |

|                 |  |            |      |           |           |            |
|-----------------|--|------------|------|-----------|-----------|------------|
| 3520.00         | CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 4' X 8'         | 6.000      | U    | 500.00000 | 3000.00   | 1980.00000 |
| 11880.00        | VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS                             |            |      |           |           |            |
| 0032 020016Q10F | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS                                 | 2000.000   | SF   | 1.00000   | 2000.00   | 10.45000   |
| 20900.00        |  |            |      |           |           |            |
| 0033 020016Q24I | ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'               | 4.000      | U    | 100.00000 | 400.00    | 1100.00000 |
| 4400.00         |  |            |      |           |           |            |
| 0034 020016Q20K | TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS | 4.000      | U    | 500.00000 | 2000.00   | 7250.00000 |
| 29000.00        |  |            |      |           |           |            |
| 0035 020016Q06T | TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS                        | 1000.000   | HOUR | 1.00000   | 1000.00   | 81.25000   |
| 81250.00        |  |            |      |           |           |            |
| 0036 020016R11C | TRAFFIC STRIPES                                    | 232450.000 | LF   | 0.73000   | 169688.50 | 0.21000    |
| 48814.50        |  |            |      |           |           |            |

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 08/21/07

PAGE : 436 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 436 CONTRACT ID : 07436 COUNTIES :  
 SUSSEX MORRIS  
 LETTING DATE : 08/16/07 10:00AM DISTRICT : N1  
 PASSAIC

SET-ASIDE :

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT |   | QUANTITY      | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE |
|---------------------------|---|---------------|------------|-----------|------------|
| AMOUNT                    | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT        |            |           |            |
| 0037 020016R22C           | TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN             | 232450.000 LF | 0.86000    | 199907.00 | 0.32000    |
| 74384.00                  |   |               |            |           |            |
| 0038 020016R22D           | TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC   | 23000.000 LF  | 0.80000    | 18400.00  | 0.70000    |
| 16100.00                  |   |               |            |           |            |
| 0039 020016R26D           | TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC | 1525.000 SF   | 6.05000    | 9226.25   | 5.20000    |
| 7930.00                   |   |               |            |           |            |
| 0040 020016R30E           | REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT REFLECTORS AND CASTINGS         | 2234.000 U    | 5.00000    | 11170.00  | 2.50000    |
| 5585.00                   |   |               |            |           |            |
| 0041 020016R11F           |   | 644.000 U     | 30.25000   | 19481.00  | 27.50000   |
| 17710.00                  |   |               |            |           |            |

|   |            |          |    |             |              |             |
|---|------------|----------|----|-------------|--------------|-------------|
| TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL WHITE |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS         |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| 0042                                    | 020016R21F | 521.000  | U  | 30.25000    | 15760.25     | 27.50000    |
| 14327.50                                |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL AMBER |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS         |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| 0043                                    | 020016R25F | 1069.000 | U  | 30.25000    | 32337.25     | 27.50000    |
| 29397.50                                |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| TWO-WAY PLOWABLE BI-DIRECTIONAL AMBER   |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS         |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| 0044                                    | 02001NSU   | 2.000    | U  | 30015.00000 | 60030.00     | 15598.00000 |
| 31196.00                                |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| NON-STANDARD ITEM UNIT U IMAGE          |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| DETECTION SYSTEM, 1 CAMERA              |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| 0045                                    | 02001NSU   | 6.000    | U  | 36368.00000 | 218208.00    | 21615.00000 |
| 129690.00                               |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| NON-STANDARD ITEM UNIT U IMAGE          |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| DETECTION SYSTEM, 2 CAMERA              |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| 0046                                    | 02001NSU   | 3.000    | U  | 45030.00000 | 135090.00    | 29749.00000 |
| 89247.00                                |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| NON-STANDARD ITEM UNIT U IMAGE          |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| DETECTION SYSTEM, 3 CAMERA              |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| 0047                                    | 02001NSU   | 2.000    | U  | 50230.00000 | 100460.00    | 34166.00000 |
| 68332.00                                |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| NON-STANDARD ITEM UNIT U IMAGE          |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| DETECTION SYSTEM, 4 CAMERA              |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| 0048                                    | 020018F04C | 2141.000 | SY | 3.65000     | 7814.65      | 3.30000     |
| 7065.30                                 |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| TOPSOILING, 4" THICK                    |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| 0049                                    | 020018H23C | 200.000  | SY | 2.50000     | 500.00       | 2.20000     |
| 440.00                                  |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3       |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| 0050                                    | 020018H60C | 2141.000 | SY | 2.50000     | 5352.50      | 2.20000     |
| 4710.20                                 |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F         |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| 0051                                    | 020018K31C | 2141.000 | SY | 2.50000     | 5352.50      | 2.20000     |
| 4710.20                                 |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| STRAW MULCHING                          |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| SECTION TOTALS                          |            |          |    | \$          | 5,473,411.95 | \$          |
| 5,831,711.87                            |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| -----                                   |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| CONTRACT TOTALS                         |            |          |    | \$          | 5,473,411.95 | \$          |
| 5,831,711.87                            |            |          |    |             |              |             |
| =====                                   |            |          |    |             |              |             |

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

FOR MANAGER, CONSTRUCTION SERVICES/PROCUREMENT DIVISION